





Tecumseh Farmer's Market 2025 Vendor Agreement

Nestled in the heart of the town at Lacasse Park, the Tecumseh Farmer's Market is a vibrant and welcoming space where community members gather to shop for fresh, locally grown produce, homemade goods, and artisanal products. Join us this summer to connect, support local artisans, and celebrate the talents and spirit of the Town of Tecumseh.

Homemade. Homegrown. Handmade. Handsewn.

Market Details:

Location: Lacasse Park - 590 Lacasse Blvd, Tecumseh, ON N8N 3K5

Dates/Times: Third Sunday of the month (June to October):

June 15, 20259:00AM-12:00PMJuly 20, 20259:00AM-12:00PMAugust 17, 20259:00AM-12:00PMSeptember 21, 20259:00AM-12:00PMOctober 19, 20259:00AM-12:00PM

Set Up Time: 7:30AM-9:00AM

Take Down Time: 12:00PM-1:00PM

Vendor Cost: \$50 per market date (\$250 full season)

Vendor Regulations & Guidelines:

All interested participants are required to complete the online registration form and submit for the Tecumseh Community Recreation Services (CRS) department's review. Tecumseh CRS reserves the right to approve or decline any application at its discretion. We have made the deliberate choice to avoid competing brands (e.g. Pampered Chef, Tupperware, Scentsy, etc.) and will accept vendor applications on a first-come, first-serve basis. Vendors who violate the regulations and guidelines outlined herein may face termination from the market.





Vendors are not guaranteed the same site location monthly.

The Tecumseh Farmer's Market is a rain or shine event. In the event of inclement weather that poses a safety risk, all affected parties will be notified as soon as possible.

Refunds will not be provided. This includes the following circumstances:

- vendors who do not show up for their scheduled date
- cancellations due to inclement weather
- vendors who cancel before the scheduled market date (exception: if a replacement vendor is found to take their place)

Electricity on site is limited. Please indicate in your online application if electricity is required. The Town will approve hydro requests on a first-come, first-serve basis.

The following products are prohibited for sale at the Tecumseh Farmer's Market:

- Alcohol (e.g. beer, wine, liquor)
- Cannabis
- Tobacco products (e.g. cigarettes, cigars, vaping products)
- Prescription medications
- Recreational drugs
- Pesticides or hazardous chemicals
- Wild game meat
- Unlicensed herbal supplements or unapproved health products
- Firearms, ammunition or explosives

The Tecumseh Farmer's Market is dedicated to maintaining a neutral space that is free from the expression of any religious or creed-based preferences and will not allow religious/spiritually aligned organizations to promote any religion/theology as part of their booth.

Washroom facilities are available onsite.

Vendor parking is available in the St. Pius X Elementary school parking lot.

Vendor applications are due no later than May 31, 2025.





All vendors must:

- Comply with all Town of Tecumseh By-Laws
- Comply with the Windsor Essex County Health Unit (WECHU) in regard to food vendor requirements. Visit wendor-requirements for more information.
- Provide a copy of their Certificate of Insurance \$2,000,000 liability or \$5,000,000 (for raw food), naming the Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh as additional insured
- Provide a copy of their WECHU Food Vendor Application (if applicable)
- Provide their own tables and tablecloths for product
- Provide their own tent/canopy (10x10 max)
- Provide all health and safety supplies as required (cleaning products, handwashing station, etc.)
- Provide their own 75' extension cords if hydro is needed/approved
- Include vendor signage and product information
- Manage the space around their site (including crowd control and lineups)
- Leave the premises in a clean, litter-free, and damage free environment

Your vendor profile, and pictures of your vendor booth, products, staff/volunteers may be posted on the Town of Tecumseh's website and/or Tecumseh Farmer's Market's Facebook & Instagram pages.

Through completion of the online registration form, I hereby acknowledge that I have completely read and fully understand the terms and conditions of this vendor agreement and that I have authority to agree/sign on behalf of the vendor.

Contact:

Katarina Thoms
Supervisor, Recreation Programs/Events
Town of Tecumseh Community Recreation Services
kthoms@tecumseh.ca 519-735-4756 ext. 122

Christine Quaglia
Tecumseh Farmer's Market Vendor Coordinator
tecumsehfarmersmarket@gmail.com